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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
DANNY STRICKLAND and CARLY STRICKLAND

331 NorthWrathallCircle

Grantsville,UT 84029
Tax ID No.: 15-021-0-0303

WARRANTY DEED

GLEN BOYLE and SHARON BOYLE, GRANTOR, hereby CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to DANNY

STRICKLAND and CARLY STRICKLAND, husband and wifeas jointtenants,GRANTEE, forthesum of

Ten Dollars($10.00)and othergood and valuableconsideration,the followingtract(s)of landinTooele

County,StateofUtah describedas follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A"ATTACHED HERETO

Subjectto City and/or County taxes and assessments, not delinquent;Easements, Rights-of-Way,

Covenants,Conditionsand Restrictionsnow ofrecord.

WITNESS, thehand ofsaidgrantorthis15thday ofMay, 2019.

GLEN BOYLE SHARON BOYLE

StateofUtah

County ofSaltLake

On this15thday of May, 2019, beforeme, the undersignedNotaryPublic,personallyappeared GLEN

BOYLE and SHARON BOYLE, personallyknown to me (orproved to me on the basisof satisfactory

evidence) to be the person(s)whose name(s) islaresubscribed to the withininstrumentand

acknowledged beforeme thathe/she/theyexecutedthesame inhis/her/theirauthorizedcapacity(ies)and

thatby his/her/theirsi nature(s)on the instrumentthe person(s)or the entityupon behalfofwhich the

person(s)acted,ex6cu theinstrument.

commissionexpires:November 27,2021 .

JUSTIN SUTHERLAND
NotaryPublicStateofUtah
My CommissionExpireson:

FileNumber:40348 November27,2021 Page1of2

WarrantyDeedIndBP UT
"" Comm. Number:697875



EXHlBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot303,PALOMINO RANCH PHASE 3,Planned UnitDevelopment,accordingtotheofficialplatthereof,

as recordedintheofficeoftheCounty Recorder,TooeleCounty,StateofUtah,on October6,2004 as

EntryNo.230182, and furtherdefinedand describedintheDeclarationofRestrictiveCovenants,

Conditionsand RestrictionsrecordedMarch 11,2003,as EntryNo. 297603, inBook 829,atPage 491,of

officialrecords(assaidMap and Declarationmay heretoforebe amended and/orsupplemented).

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusiveeasement ofuse and enjoyment,and theundividedpercentageof

ownership,ifany,inand totheprojectscommon areasand facilitiesas definedand providedforinsaid

Map and Declaration.
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